504738669 01/21/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4785397

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name	Execution Date				
ULTRAVISION HOLDIN	IGS, LLC		08/25/2014				
RECEIVING PARTY DA							
Name:	ULTRAV	LTRAVISION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC					
Street Address:	4542 MC	542 MCEWEN RD					
City:	DALLAS						
State/Country:	TEXAS						
Postal Code:	75244						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number]				
Application Number:		15396102					
CORRESPONDENCE							
JOHNLOF UNDERGEL							
Fax Number:		972)732-9218					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>) pe sent to t	the e-mail address first; if that is uns					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>) pe sent to t provided;	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to a provided; (9	the e-mail address first; if that is uns					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	e sent to t provided; (۹ D	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 972) 732-1001					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to a provided; 0 D S	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 972) 732-1001 POCKETING@SLATERMATSIL.COM					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to t provided; ۵ ۵ ۵ ۲	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 972) 732-1001 OCKETING@SLATERMATSIL.COM ELATER MATSIL, LLP					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to a provided; 0 D S 1 S	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 972) 732-1001 OCKETING@SLATERMATSIL.COM LATER MATSIL, LLP 7950 PRESTON ROAD					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(9 provided; ۵ ۵ ۵ ۱ ۵ ۵ ۵	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 972) 732-1001 OCKETING@SLATERMATSIL.COM LATER MATSIL, LLP 7950 PRESTON ROAD UITE 1000					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	(9 provided; 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 972) 732-1001 OCKETING@SLATERMATSIL.COM ELATER MATSIL, LLP 7950 PRESTON ROAD EUITE 1000 OALLAS, TEXAS 75252					
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(9 provided; 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 972) 732-1001 OCKETING@SLATERMATSIL.COM ELATER MATSIL, LLP 7950 PRESTON ROAD FUITE 1000 OALLAS, TEXAS 75252					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(9 provided; 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 972) 732-1001 OCKETING@SLATERMATSIL.COM SLATER MATSIL, LLP 7950 PRESTON ROAD SUITE 1000 OALLAS, TEXAS 75252 UVI-005C2 SHANNON TROTTER					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(9 provided; 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 272) 732-1001 OCKETING@SLATERMATSIL.COM DATER MATSIL, LLP 7950 PRESTON ROAD OUITE 1000 OALLAS, TEXAS 75252 UVI-005C2 SHANNON TROTTER /Shannon Trotter/					
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=UVI-005_Assignments:	(9 provided; (9 0 0 5 1 5 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 272) 732-1001 DOCKETING@SLATERMATSIL.COM DLATER MATSIL, LLP 7950 PRESTON ROAD DUITE 1000 DALLAS, TEXAS 75252 UVI-005C2 SHANNON TROTTER /Shannon Trotter/ 01/21/2018 page1.tif					
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=UVI-005_Assignments Source=UVI-005_Assignments	(9 provided; (9 0 0 0 1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 272) 732-1001 20CKETING@SLATERMATSIL.COM 20CKETING 20CKETING 20CKETING 20CKETING 20CKETING@SLATERMATSI					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=UVI-005_Assignr source=UVI-005_Assignr	(9 provided; (9 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 272) 732-1001 20CKETING@SLATERMATSIL.COM 20CKETING 20CKETING@SLATERMATSIL.COM 20CKETING@SLATERMATSIL.C					
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=UVI-005_Assignments Source=UVI-005_Assignments	(9 provided; provided; (9 0 1 5 1 5 0 1 1 5 0 1 1 5 1 1 5 1 1 5 1 1 5 1 1 5 1 1 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 272) 732-1001 20CKETING@SLATERMATSIL.COM 20CKETI					

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is effective on the day of August, 2014 by and between Ultravision Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Ultravision"), and William Y. Hall ("Hall" and, jointly with Ultravision, "Assignor"),) on one hand, and Ultravision Technologies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee") on the other.

Pursuant to that certain Contribution Agreement of even date herewith by and between Assignor and Assignee ("<u>Contribution Agreement</u>"), Assignor has agreed to transfer its Contributed Assets, which includes all of its intellectual property, to Assignee.

In consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained in this Assignment and in the Contribution Agreement and intending to be legally bound, the parties agree as follows:

All undefined, capitalized terms used herein have the meaning given to them in the Contribution Agreement. Additionally, the following definitions apply to this Assignment:

"<u>Copyrights</u>" means all United States and foreign registered copyrights, copyright applications, unregistered copyrights, copyrightable works, software and mask works that are Contributed Assets, and all registrations and applications therefor, in the United States and for all foreign countries, now or hereafter in effect, including, without limitation, the registrations, applications and software set forth on <u>Exhibit A</u> of this Assignment, and all works based on, derived from, or incorporating the foregoing.

"Patents" means all inventions, discoveries and ideas, whether patentable or not in any jurisdiction, patents and applications for patents (including, without limitation, provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisionals, continuations, continuationsin-part, extensions, reissues and re-examinations), domestic or foreign, now or hereafter in effect, and any renewals, extensions or reissues thereof, in any jurisdiction, and any domestic or foreign patents or patent applications claiming priority to any of the above, together with all rights associated with any of the above that are Contributed Assets, including, without limitation, the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Exhibit B</u> of this Assignment.

"Trademarks" means all United States and foreign registered trademarks and service marks and all trademark and service mark applications, domestic or foreign, now or hereafter in effect, including any divisionals, renewals, and extensions thereof, unregistered trademarks and service marks, trade dress, logos, trade names, domain names, fictitious names, brand names, brand marks, and corporate names that are Contributed Assets, together with all translations, adaptations, derivations and combinations, including, without limitation, the domain names, trademarks and service marks and registrations therefor set forth on <u>Exhibit C</u> of this Assignment.

COPYRIGHTS

1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Copyrights, renewal rights with respect thereto, the right to obtain registrations of the Copyrights in the United States and

throughout the world, moral rights, the right to sue and recover any and all damages and profits which Assignor now has or hereafter may have for infringement or interference with any of the rights granted to Assignee in and to the Copyrights, and any and all other remedies, for past, present or future infringements or violations thereof, all in Assignee's sole name, and all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto.

2. <u>Cooperation</u>. Assignor shall cooperate with Assignee in any action Assignee reasonably requests that Assignor take in order to effectuate, carry out, or fulfill the parties' intent and/or Assignor's obligations hereunder, including, without limitation, the execution of any instruments and papers that are necessary or desirable, in Assignee's sole discretion, to consolidate, confirm, vest and/or record Assignee's full and complete ownership of the Copyrights with, for example, the U.S. Copyright Office or equivalent foreign offices.

TRADEMARKS

Assignment. Assignor hereby expressly sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, 3. its successor and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business(es) that is/are symbolized by the Trademarks, including but not limited to all related common law rights, and all other rights pertaining to ownership of the Trademarks, including the renewal rights therein, the right to obtain registrations of the Trademarks in the United States and throughout the world, and the right to sue and recover any and all damages and profits, and any and all other remedies, for past, present or future infringements or violations thereof, all in Assignce's sole name and for Assignce's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made, together with the right or priority under any international agreements to which the United States adheres, and all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, now or hereafter in effect. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, any other governmental or judicial entity and any and all foreign countries to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Trademarks.

4. <u>Cooperation</u>. Assignor shall cooperate with Assignee in any action Assignee reasonably requests that Assignor take in order to effectuate, carry out, or fulfill the parties' intent and/or Assignor's obligations hereunder, including, without limitation, the execution of any instruments and papers that are necessary or desirable, in Assignee's sole discretion, to consolidate, confirm, vest and/or record Assignee's full and complete ownership of the Trademarks with, for example, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or equivalent foreign offices, or with domain name registrars.

PATENTS

5. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby expressly sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including but not limited to renewal rights therein, the right to obtain patent or equivalent protection therein in the United States and throughout the world, and the right to sue and recover any and all damages and profits, and any and all other remedies, for past, present, or future infringements or violations thereof, all in Assignee's sole name, and for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use

and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made, together with the right or priority under any international agreements to which the United States adheres, and all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, now or hereafter in effect.

6. <u>Cooperation</u>. Assignor shall cooperate with Assignee in any action Assignee reasonably requests that Assignor take in order to effectuate, carry out, or fulfill the parties' intent and/or Assignor's obligations hereunder, including, without limitation, the execution of any instruments and papers that are necessary or desirable, in Assignee's sole discretion, to consolidate, confirm, vest and/or record Assignee's full and complete ownership of the Patents with, for example, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or equivalent foreign offices.

GENERAL

7. <u>Entire Agreement</u>. This Assignment and the Contribution Agreement contain the entire agreement of the parties with respect to the subject matter of this Assignment. No prior agreement or understanding pertaining to any such matter shall be effective. This Assignment may only be modified in a written instrument executed by the parties.

8. <u>Binding Assignment</u>. This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of each of the parties hereto, their successors and permitted assigns.

9. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed under the laws of the state of Delaware, excluding any conflicts of laws rule or principle that might refer the governance or construction of this Assignment to the law of another jurisdiction.

10. <u>Severability</u>. If any provision of this Assignment shall be deemed invalid or unenforceable by any court of competent jurisdiction, then such portion shall be deemed severed, and the remainder thereof shall be enforceable in accordance with its terms.

11. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

12. <u>Headings</u>. All headings contained in this Assignment are for reference only and shall not affect the meaning or interpretation of this Assignment in any manner.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Intellectual Property Assignment to be duly executed on the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR: ULTRAVISION HOLDINGS, LLG By: William Y. Hall, its J sident William Y. Hall, ind Addaily

ASSIGNEE:

ULTRAVISION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

By:

[INSERT NAME AND TITLE]

26772832v1 08/22/2014

PATENT REEL: 044683 FRAME: 0022

i den este den participations

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Intellectual Property Assignment to be duly executed on the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

ULTRAVISION HOLDINGS, LLC

By:

William Y. Hall, its President

William Y. Hall, individually

ASSIGNEE: ULTRAVISIØ MOLOGIES. LI By INSERT NAME AND FITLE]

EXHIBIT B

PATENTS

Title	Serial No.	Patent No.	Filing Date	Issue Date	Country
Heat Sink for LED Light	61/377,346		7/30/2012		US
Source					
Optical Panel for LED	61/677,340		7/30/2012		US
Light Source					
Structure for Protecting	61/677,352		7/30/2012		US
LED Light Source from					
Moisture					
Heat Sink for LED Light	13/836,517		3/15/2013		US
Source			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Optical Panel for LED	13/836,612		3/15/2013		US
Light Source					
Structure for Protecting	13/836,710		3/15/2013		US
LED Light Source from					
Moisture					
Heat Sink for LED Light	14/137,306	-	12/20/2013		US
Source					
Optical Panel for LED	14/137,343		12/20/2013		US
Light Source					¥ 7-7
Structure for Protecting	14/137,380		12/20/2013		US
LED Light Source from					
Moisture			100100000		TIC
System and Method for a	61/922,631		12/31/2013		US
Modular Multi-Panel					
Display	1 4 20 00 20 4		7/10/2014	·····	US
System and Method for a	14/328,624		//10/2014		03
Modular Multi-Panel					
Display	62/025,463		7/16/2014		US
System and Method for a	02/023,403		111012014		00
Modular Multi-Panel					
Display System and Method for a	14/341,678		7/25/2014		US
Modular Multi-Panel	191391,070		112212014		0.5
1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				1	
Display Madular Dicalay Banal	14/444,719	+	7/28/2014	1	US
Modular Display Panel Power and Control	14/444,713	+	7/28/2014		US
	1 2 7 (T.		ALL AND AVAT.		
System for Modular Multi-Panel Display					
System					
Integrated Data and	14/444,775	+	7/28/2014		US
Power Cord for use with	To the surface of the second sec		2 C 400 9,00 400720 X X		
Modular Display Panels					
Liviouulai Lispiay i ancis	1	<u>. 4 </u>	.t		ł

26772832v1 08/22/2014

RECORDED: 01/21/2018